
Date :Drawing Number :

Rev - 1

Rev - 2

80UC NIGHT DEPOSITORY
ADA 5 LB PULL WITH THRU BUCKET AXLE

COMPLETE ASSEMBLY
EXPLODED VIEW - PARTS LIST

MARCH 1 2012 THRU APRIL 15 2012 

3-1-201296-573

--

6

1

37

27

21

28

13

24
22

11
12

15

18

17

25

22

24

9
4

108

FRONT STAINLESS ASSEMBLY
DRAWING # 96-512

THRU-AXLE BUCKET ASSEMBLY
DRAWING #96-575

LOCK ASSEMBLY
DRAWING #96-574

14

22

24

3

19

32

20

23

26

22

33

5

7

36

34

DETAIL VIEW "A"
BUCKET TAMPER SWITCH
WITH WIRE HARNESS
COMPLETE ASSEMBLY #E10193

29

16

31

30

35

ITEM 
NO.

DRAWING 
NUMBER

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 B3574 ****** DIAPER LOWER TIE ROD 1
2 B8374 ****** BUCKET REST BRACKET 1
3 B6322 ****** BUCKET REST BUMPER 2
4 B6747 ****** ONE PIECE CAST GATE GUIDE 2
5 B6745 ****** 80UC WEATHER SEAL RETAINER 1
6 B8363 ****** INNER HOUSING BACK COVER 1

7 TBA-001 ****** THRU BUCKET SHAFT 1

8 B6353-3 ****** 80UC CAST DETENT FRAME - LS 1
9 B6353-2 ****** 80UC CAST DETENT FRAME - RS 1
10 B6316-2 ****** 80UC DETENT LEVER 2
11 TBA-002 ****** CAM FOR 5 LB PULL MECHANISM 1
12 TBA-008 ****** CAM SPACER 1
13 TBA-025 ****** 5 LB PULL SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
14 B10019 ****** 80UC TOP PLATE CASTING 1
15 ****** H10217 5/8" FLANGE MOUNT BEARING 4

16 B10456 ****** BUCKET TAMPER SWITCH MOUNTING 
BRACKET 1

17 ****** H0348 3/8-16 X 3/4" SOCKET FHCS 7
18 ****** H0104 1/4-20 KEPS NUT (ZINC) 4

19 ****** H3003 10-32 X 3/8" PHILLIP PAN HEAD SCREW 4

20 ****** H10211 #10 X 1/2" PHIL PAN SHEET METAL SCREW 4

21 ****** H10212 3/16" DIA FENDER WASHER 4
22 ****** H0314 5/16 DIA. FLAT WASHER 10
23 ****** H0510 1/4-20  X 5/8" SERRATED HHMS 2
24 ****** H0540 5/16-18 X 3/4" SERRATED HHMS 8
25 ****** H10210 3/8-16 X 1-1/4" SOCKET FHCS 2
26 ****** H10213 3/8-16 X 1" SOCKET BUTTON HEAD 2
27 ****** H0011 1/4 FLAT WASHER (PLATED) 4
28 ****** H0026 1/4-20 X 1/2 HHMS ZINC 4
29 ****** H0148 6-32 X 1" PHILLIPS THMS 2

30 ****** H0627 6-32 EXTERNAL TOOTH HEX NUT (PLATED) 2

31 ****** H0425 10-32 X 1/4" PHILLIPS THMS 2

32 ****** H0010 1/4-20 REGULAR SPLIT LOCK WASHER - 
PLATED 4

33 ****** H10209 # 10-32 EXTERNAL TOOTH HEX NUT (PLATED) 6
34 ****** H10218 5/8" SHAFT COLLAR (MCM#9414T13) 2
35 ****** E10194 CROSS ROLLER PLUNGER SWITCH 1

36 ****** E0001 80UC/98RH HEAD TAMPER SWITCH W/ WIRE 
HARNESS (ATTACHED TO HOUSING) 1

37 ****** E10192 80UC OPEN TIMER SWITCH W/ WIRE HARNESS 
**OPTIONAL** 1

*36-37* ****** E6001 PLUNGER SWITCH ONLY FOR OPEN TIMER 
AND HEAD TAMPER SWITCHES 2


	Model
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


